4
4.20.1
Rapid fittings series C
In nickel plated brass
Series of rapid fittings for connecting nylon and polyurethane
tubes.
They should be used in all those applications where a safer
tube-fitting connection is required.
Available in various configurations (studs, elbows, T) and with
threads Gas taper (BSPT) and Gas parallel (BSP).
For sealing washers (parallel threads) see page 4.65.41.
*How to order: C110618
*  For standard items, codes and dimensions see tables from
page 4.20.2
External tube (mm) 4 5 6 8 10 12 15
Code 04 05 06 08 10 12 15
Threads M5 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” M12x1 M12x1,25 M12x1,5
Code M5 18 14 38 12 12x1 12x1,25 12x1,5
C11 06 18
Type Tube Ø code Tube or thread code
Technical data
Fluid Compressed air
Pressure range Nominal pressure of fittings is always higher than tubes max one
Temperature range -20 °C ÷ + 90°C
Parallel threads UNI - ISO 228 / 1 (BSP)
Taper threads UNI - ISO 7 / 1    (BSPT)
Metric threads ISO R / 262
Connection tubes Calibrated nylon, polyethylene, polyurethane and rilsan
Tube tolerances from Ø 4 mm to 10 mm: ± 0,05 mm  -  Ø 12 mm and 15 mm: ± 0,1 mm
Materials
Body and nut: Nickel plated brass
Seals: O-ring in nitrile rubber (NBR) where provided
Washers: In acetal resin where provided
Version Type
BSPT stud C11
BSPT swivel stud C29
BSP stud C12
Female BSP stud C13
Union C14
Bulkhead C15
BSPT elbow C16
BSP elbow C40
Single banjo elbow C34
Female elbow C17
Equal elbow C18
BSPT tee C20
BSP swivel tee
hex wrench C31
Version Type
Single banjio tee C36
BSPT lateral tee C21
Equal tee C19
Equal X C22
Single banjo C23
Double banjo C24
Single hollow bolt R31
Double hollow bolt R32
Single banjo C37
Double banjo C38
Single banjo bolt C25
Double banjo bolt C26
Nut C27
Nut with spring C32
4.20.2
Rapid fittings series C
In nickel plated brass
Tu
be
 Ø
Tu
be
 Ø
Tu
be
 Ø
BSPT stud
Swivel BSPT stud
BSP stud
Code Item Tube Ø D1 L1 L2 CH1 CH2
021001 C 11 04 18 4-2,5 1/8” 7,5 23 7 11
021003 C 11 05 18 5-3 1/8” 7,5 25,5 12 11
021004 C 11 06 18 6-4 1/8” 7,5 25,5 12 11